**Status:** This is the original version (as it was originally enacted). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

## SCHEDULES

## SCHEDULE 7

## AMENDMENTS OF ENACTMENTS

## Nurses Agencies Act 1957 (c. 16)

- 8 In section 1 of the Nurses Agencies Act 1957—
  - (a) in subsection (1), for paragraphs (a) to (c) substitute—

    "(a) registered nurses and registered midwives; and"
    and make paragraph (d) into paragraph (b);
  - (b) in subsection (3), for " registered nurse " substitute " registered and qualified nurse ".
- 9 In section 3(2), for "registered nurse" substitute "registered and qualified nurse".
- In section 8, omit the definitions of "certified midwife", "enrolled nurse" and "registered nurse", and the word "and" immediately preceding the latter.